PUNJAB PUNJAB POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD Regional Office, Bathinda (DISTRICT ADMINISTRATIVE COMPLEX, ROOM NO. 401 E - 403 E, 406E & 418 E 3RD FLOOR) www.ppcb.gov.in			
Office Dispatch No :	Registered/Speed Post	Date:	
		Application No: 2	1154239
Registration ID: H21MKS2733			
Fo, HARMANDEEP KAUR, ST.NO.1, DEEP SINGH NAGAR Muktsar, Muktsar, 152026 Subject: Authorization under Bio-Medical Waste Act, 1986 for [Generation, Collection, St	Management Rules, 2016 fra	med under Environment (F	rotectio
With reference to your application for obtai framed under Environment (Protection) Act Waste under Bio-Medical Waste Managem	ning Authorization under Bio-M	ed for handling/ managing D	10-Ivicuit
Particulars of Applicant (Occupier/Operator)	INJAB		
Name of Applicant (Occupier/Operator)	HARMANDEEP KAUK		
Designation :	PROPRIETOR		
Correspondent Address :	HARMANDEEP KAUR ST.NO.1, DEEP SING		
	Muktsar, Muktsar, 152		
Mobile Number :	9803030063	1	
Landline Number :	Andreas Andreas	/	
Fax Number :			
Email-ID :	bhullarhospita199@gm	ail.com	
Particulars of HCF/CBWTF			
Name of HCF/CBWTF	Bhullar muti-speciality	1	
Address of HCF/CBWTF premises	Bhullar muti-speciality Malout road	hospital	
Mobile Number :	9803030063		
Facility Type and Subtype	HCF (Private Hospital	(Bedded))	
Ownership	Individual	Divisional Fores	t Offic
number of Beds (for HCF)	20.0	Muktsar Forest	n
No. of HCF covered(for CBWTFs)	-	Sri Mult son Q	C
No. of HCF covered(for CDW113)		\bullet	
No. of Beds covered			
No. of Beds covered No of Beds	30		
No. of Beds covered	- 30 - Common Facility Vehic	refenuller Multispeciality Hosp	(a)

"This is computer generated document from OCMMS by PPCB"

Bhullar muti-speciality hospital, Malout road, Sri muktsar sahib, Muktsar, 152026

Page No.:- 1

3. Particulars of Authorization

Authorization No.	BMW/Fresh/MKS/2023/21154239
Date of Issue	24/03/2023
Date of Expiry	31/12/2023
Authorization Type	Fresh
Activities authorized	[Generation, Collection, Storage]

4. Particulars of Bio-Medical Waste

Waste category	Quantity permitted for handling	Unit kg/day	
Yellow	1.2		
Red	2	kg/day	
hite(Translucent)	0.2	kg/day	
Blue	0.3	kg/day	

5. The HCE/CBWTF shall discharge its effluent after treatment as prescribed under the Rules.

Dated:

6. The Authorization is subject to the Terms and Conditions as specified in this Authorization and also to such conditions as may be specified in the rules for the time being in force under the Environment (Protection) Act, 1986.

27/03/2023

Gurmeet Singh **Environmental Engineer**

> For & on behalf of

(Punjab Pollution Control Board)

Endst. No.:

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:

27/03/2023

Gurmeet Singh Environmental Engineer For & on behalf

of

(Punjab Pollution Control Board)

Divisional Forest Office Muktsar Forest Division

Sri Muktsar Sal

cl,

Fer Bhullar Multispeciality Hospi

"This is computer generated document from OCMMS by PPCB"

Bhullar muti-speciality hospital, Malout road, Sri muktsar sahib, Muktsar, 152026

Page No .:- 2

PUNJAB Regional Office, Bathinda	JAB POLLUTION CONT (DISTRICT ADMINISTRATIVE 406E & 418 E, 3RD FLO Website:- www.ppcb.gov.it	()R)	l E - 403 E,
Office Dispatch No :	Registered/Speed Post	Date:	21256788
Industry Registration ID: H21MKS2733	ACBIOLITY I	Application No :	21230788
To, Harmandeep St.no.1, Deep Singh Nagar Srimuktsarsahib,Srimuktsarsahib-1 Subject: Grant of 'Consent to Operate' u/s emissions arising out of premises.	21 of Air (Prevention & Control	(Prevention .	& Control of
With reference to your application Pollution) Act, 1981, you are hereby, out of your premises subject to the Te 1. Particulars of Consent to Operate under Air 4	rms and Conditions as mentioned i	n this Certificate.	ion(s) arising
Consent to Operate Certificate No.	CTOA/Fresh/MKS/2	2023/21256788	
Date of issue :	21/03/2023	No. 10. 10. 10. 10.	
Date of expiry :	31/12/2023	Contraction of the local division of the loc	
Certificate Type :	Fresh	Dia Sence a control ?	
. Particulars of the Industry			
	Harmandaan (Dua	wiatau	
Name & Designation of the Applicant Address of Industrial premises	Harmandeep, (Prop Bhullar Muti-specie Malout Road, Muktsar,Muktsar-1	lity Hospital,	
Name & Designation of the Applicant	Bhullar Muti-specie Malout Road,	lity Hospital,	
Name & Designation of the Applicant Address of Industrial premises	Bhullar Muti-specie Malout Road, Muktsar,Muktsar-1	lity Hospital,	Drest ()A.
Name & Designation of the Applicant Address of Industrial premises Capital Investment of the Industry	Bhullar Muti-specie Malout Road, Muktsar,Muktsar-1 20.0 lakhs	lity Hospital,	Drest ()flight
Name & Designation of the Applicant Address of Industrial premises Capital Investment of the Industry Category of Industry	Bhullar Muti-specia Malout Road, Muktsar,Muktsar-1 20.0 lakhs Hospital	lity Hospital,	Drest Office est Division
Name & Designation of the Applicant Address of Industrial premises Capital Investment of the Industry Category of Industry Type of Industry	Bhullar Muti-specia Malout Road, Muktsar,Muktsar-1 20.0 lakhs Hospital Private	lity Hospital,	Drest Office est Divisi Sahilo
Name & Designation of the Applicant Address of Industrial premises Capital Investment of the Industry Category of Industry Type of Industry Scale of the Industry	Bhullar Muti-specia Malout Road, Muktsar,Muktsar-1 20.0 lakhs Hospital Private Small Muktsar	Division For Muktsar For Sri Muktsar	Drest Office est Diviso Sahily
Name & Designation of the Applicant Address of Industrial premises Capital Investment of the Industry Category of Industry Type of Industry Scale of the Industry Office District	Bhullar Muti-specia Malout Road, Muktsar,Muktsar-1. 20.0 lakhs Hospital Private Small Muktsar Rs. 1000/- UBINJ2	ality Hospital, 52026 Division For Muktsar For Sri Muktsar 3053889071 dt. 22.02.2023	est Divisi Sahih
Name & Designation of the Applicant Address of Industrial premises Capital Investment of the Industry Category of Industry Type of Industry Scale of the Industry Office District Consent Fee Details	Bhullar Muti-special Malout Road, Muktsar,Muktsar-1 20.0 lakhs Hospital Private Small Muktsar Rs. 1000/- UBINJ2 Hospital having beat	ality Hospital, 52026 Division For Muktsar For Sri Muktsar 3053889071 dt. 22.02.2023 d capacity @ 30 Numbers/Da	est Divisi Sahih V
Name & Designation of the Applicant Address of Industrial premises Capital Investment of the Industry Category of Industry Type of Industry Scale of the Industry Office District Consent Fee Details Raw Materials (Name with Quantity per day) Products (Name with Quantity per day)	Bhullar Muti-specia Malout Road, Muktsar,Muktsar-1 20.0 lakhs Hospital Private Small Muktsar Rs. 1000/- UBINJ2 Hospital having bea Hospital having bea	ality Hospital, 52026 Division For Muktsar For Sri Muktsar 3053889071 dt. 22.02.2023	est Divisi Sahih V
Name & Designation of the Applicant Address of Industrial premises Capital Investment of the Industry Category of Industry Type of Industry Scale of the Industry Office District Consent Fee Details Raw Materials (Name with Quantity per day)	Bhullar Muti-specia Malout Road, Muktsar,Muktsar-1 20.0 lakhs Hospital Private Small Muktsar Rs. 1000/- UBINJ2 Hospital having bea Hospital having bea	ality Hospital, 52026 Division For Muktsar For Sri Muktsar 3053889071 dt. 22.02.2023 d capacity @ 30 Numbers/Da	est Division Sahily

ESt Builler W Houge Prop.

"This is computer generated document from OCMMS by PPCB"

 $Bhullar\ Muti-speciality\ Hospital, Malout\ Road, Muktsar, Muktsar, 152026$

pe of Air Pollution Control Devices to be installed More than 3 meters above roof level Stack height provided with each boiler/thermo DG set of Capacity @ 63 KVA with canopy heater/Furnace etc. As prescribed by the PPCB/CPCB/State Govt. Sources of emissions and type of pollutants Standards to be acheived under Air(Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981 21/03/2023 **Gurmeet Singh Environmental Engineer** For & on behalf of (Punjab Pollution Control Board) PUNJA Endst. No.: Dated: A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please: 21/03/2023 **Gurmeet Singh Environmental Engineer** For & on behalf of (Punjab Pollution Control Board) Cos Divisiona Muktsar Forest Stor Sri Muktsor For Bhullar Mullispeciality Hospital "This is computer generated document from OCMMS by PPCB"

Bhullar Muti-speciality Hospital Malaut Dard Ma

PUNJAB POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD Regional Office, Bathinda (DISTRICT ADMINISTRATIVE COMPLEX, ROOM NO. 401 E - 403 E, 406E & 418 E, 3RD FLOOR) Website:- www.ppcb.gov.in Office Dispatch No : **Registered/Speed Post** Date: Industry Registration ID: H21MKS2733 **Application No:** 21256794 To, Harmandeep Kaur St.no.1, Deep Singh Nagar Srimuktsarsahib, Srimuktsarsahib-152026 Subject: Grant of 'Consent to Operate'an outlet u/s 25/26 of Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 for With reference to your application for obtaining 'Consent to Operate' an outlet for discharge of the effluent u/s 25/26 of Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974, you are, hereby, authorized to operate an industrial unit fordischarge of the effluent(s) arising out of your premises subject to the Terms and Conditions as mentioned in this 1. Particulars of Consent to Operate under Water Act, 1974 granted to the industry Consent to Operate Certificate No. CTOW/Fresh/MKS/2023/21256794 Date of issue : 21/03/2023 Date of expiry : 31/12/2023 Certificate Type : Fresh 2. Particulars of the Industry Name & Designation of the Applicant Harmandeep, (Proprietor) Address of Industrial premises Bhullar Muti-speciality Hospital, Malout Road, Muktsar, Muktsar-152026 Capital Investment of the Industry el 20.0 lakhs Category of Industry Hospital Type of Industry Divisional Private Scale of the Industry Small tsar For **Office District** Muktsar uktsar o **Consent Fee Details** Rs. 1000/- UBINJ23053884456 dt. 22.02.2023 🌶 Raw Materials(Name with quantity per day) Hospital having bed capacity @ 20 Numbers/Day Products (Name with quantity per day) Hospital having bed capacity @ 20 Numbers/Day By-Products, if any,(Name with quantity per day) ---Details of the machinary and processes ___ Details of the Effluent Treatment Plant Domestic effluent @ 6.8 KLD Mode of Disposal Into public sewer after treatment in ETP cum STP Standards to be achieved under Water(Prevention & As prescribed by the PPCB/CPCB/State Govt. Control of Pollution) Act, 1974

"This is computer generated document from OCMMS by BBUILT Multispeciality Hos

Bhullar Muti-speciality Hospital, Malout Road, Muktsar, Muktsar, 152026



21/03/2023

Gurmeet Singh Environmental Engineer

For & on behalf

of

(Punjab Pollution Control Board)

Page2

Endst. No.:

Dated:

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:

-Chira International States	Value of water of the local data	All Income and Annual Annua			
Р	UN	IJ	A	B	aringh
	and the second second				21/03/2023
Nongo presidente	NICE STREET, ST	No.		Name of Street, or other Designation of the Owner, which the Owner, which the Owner, which the Owner, which the	Gurmeet Singh Environmental Engineer
With a summary	And in case of the local division of the loc	State of the second second	Contraction of the local division of the loc	No. of Concession, Name	For & on behalf of
					Punjab Pollution Control Board)
	11		7,1		
					Divisional Forest Office Muktsar Forest Division Bri Muktsar Sories
743 C				Eart	Shullar Multispeciality Hospital Hand Prop.
	"This is compute	r generatec	l document Bhull	t from OCMMS ar Muti-specia	S by PPCB" lity Hospital,Malout Road,Muktsar,Muktsar,152026 Pageo